



**LCHD  
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 03-2020  
Project No.: SAP 041-601-033, SAP 041-605-024  
Bid Opening:

Project: SAP 041-601-033 - BR#41J93			Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		R&G Construction		Midwest Contracting LLC			
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
<b>Non-Participating</b>												
2	2104.503	SALVAGE FENCE	LIN FT	348	\$2.00	\$696.00	\$1.50	\$522.00	\$1.50	\$522.00	\$1.50	\$522.00
3	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	301	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$4.00	\$1,204.00
4	2104.607	SALVAGE AGGREGATE	CU YD	74	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$4.00	\$296.00
5	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	325	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$14.00	\$4,550.00
10	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
14	2557.603	INSTALL FENCE	LIN FT	348	\$9.00	\$3,132.00	\$4.85	\$1,687.80	\$4.85	\$1,687.80	\$5.00	\$1,740.00
16	2572.503	TEMPORARY FENCE	LIN FT	651	\$7.00	\$4,557.00	\$1.25	\$813.75	\$1.25	\$813.75	\$1.25	\$813.75
17	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.90	\$348.00	\$2.90	\$348.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
18	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	364	\$1.50	\$546.00	\$1.31	\$476.84	\$1.31	\$476.84	\$1.50	\$546.00
19	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.5	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
20	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.5	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
21	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	15.5	\$1.00	\$15.50	\$1.00	\$15.50	\$1.00	\$15.50	\$1.00	\$15.50
22	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	22.5	\$4.00	\$90.00	\$3.10	\$69.75	\$3.10	\$69.75	\$3.10	\$69.75
23	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
24	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Total Non-Participating:						\$22,197.50		\$12,884.64		\$13,660.64		\$14,617.00
<b>Participating</b>												
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
6	2412.502	14X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	2412.502	14X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
8	2412.503	14X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	52	\$1,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$57,200.00	\$1,120.00	\$58,240.00	\$1,050.00	\$54,600.00
9	2412.503	14X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	52	\$1,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$1,160.00	\$60,320.00	\$1,250.00	\$65,000.00
11	2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	334	\$50.00	\$16,700.00	\$26.00	\$8,684.00	\$30.00	\$10,020.00	\$35.00	\$11,690.00
12	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	970	\$15.00	\$14,550.00	\$7.50	\$7,275.00	\$10.00	\$9,700.00	\$10.00	\$9,700.00
13	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	220	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00

Project: SAP 041-601-033 - BR#41J93				Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		R&G Construction		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
15	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
Total Participating:					\$248,250.00		\$214,459.00		\$214,305.00		\$224,315.00
Total Non-Participating:					\$22,197.50		\$12,884.64		\$13,660.64		\$14,617.00
Total Participating:					\$248,250.00		\$214,459.00		\$214,305.00		\$224,315.00
Totals for Project SAP 041-601-033					\$270,447.50		\$227,343.64		\$227,965.64		\$238,932.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-601-033							-15.94%		-15.71%		-11.65%
Project: SAP 041-605-024 - BR # 41J92				Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		R&G Construction		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Non-Participating											
15	2101.524 CLEARING	TREE	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
16	2101.524 GRUBBING	TREE	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
1	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	LIN FT	175	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$350.00
2	2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	459	\$3.00	\$1,377.00	\$3.00	\$1,377.00	\$3.00	\$1,377.00	\$4.00	\$1,836.00
3	2104.607 SALVAGE AGGREGATE	CU YD	114	\$2.00	\$228.00	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$1.00	\$114.00	\$4.00	\$456.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	401	\$15.00	\$6,015.00	\$15.00	\$6,015.00	\$12.00	\$4,812.00	\$12.00	\$4,812.00
5	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.90	\$348.00	\$2.90	\$348.00	\$2.90	\$348.00
7	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	470	\$1.50	\$705.00	\$1.31	\$615.70	\$1.31	\$615.70	\$1.31	\$615.70
8	2575.505 SEEDING	ACRE	0.5	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
9	2575.505 DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.5	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
10	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
11	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	22	\$4.00	\$88.00	\$3.10	\$68.20	\$3.10	\$68.20	\$3.10	\$68.20
12	2575.509 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
13	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Total Non-Participating:					\$30,513.00		\$22,568.90		\$23,199.90		\$16,000.90
Participating											
14	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
17	2412.502 14X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$26,500.00	\$53,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00
18	2412.502 14X11 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$28,350.00	\$56,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
19	2412.503 14X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	40	\$1,650.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$56,000.00
20	2412.503 14X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	62	\$1,850.00	\$114,700.00	\$1,370.00	\$84,940.00	\$1,600.00	\$99,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$99,200.00
21	2412.503 14X11 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	40	\$1,700.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$68,000.00
22	2412.503 14X11 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	62	\$1,850.00	\$114,700.00	\$1,625.00	\$100,750.00	\$1,640.00	\$101,680.00	\$1,800.00	\$111,600.00
23	2451.507 COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	602	\$50.00	\$30,100.00	\$31.50	\$18,963.00	\$35.00	\$21,070.00	\$42.00	\$25,284.00
24	2451.609 GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	2509	\$15.00	\$37,635.00	\$11.00	\$27,599.00	\$10.50	\$26,344.50	\$9.00	\$22,581.00
25	2511.509 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	36	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$49.00	\$1,764.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00
26	2511.509 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS V	TON	213	\$55.00	\$11,715.00	\$55.00	\$11,715.00	\$49.00	\$10,437.00	\$42.00	\$8,946.00

Project: SAP 041-605-024 - BR # 41J92				Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		R&G Construction		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
27	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
Total Participating:					\$564,030.00		\$429,647.00		\$496,670.50		\$510,546.00
Total Non-Participating:					\$30,513.00		\$22,568.90		\$23,199.90		\$16,000.90
Total Participating:					\$564,030.00		\$429,647.00		\$496,670.50		\$510,546.00
Totals for Project SAP 041-605-024					\$594,543.00		\$452,215.90		\$519,870.40		\$526,546.90
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-605-024							-23.94%		-12.56%		-11.44%
Totals for Contract 03-2020					\$864,990.50		\$679,559.54		\$747,836.04		\$765,478.90
% of Estimate for Contract 03-2020							-21.44%		-13.54%		-11.50%

Project: SAP 041-601-033 - BR#41J93				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Landwehr Construction, Inc.		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Non-Participating												
2	2104.503	SALVAGE FENCE	LIN FT	348	\$2.00	\$696.00	\$1.50	\$522.00	\$1.50	\$522.00	\$1.50	\$522.00
3	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	301	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$6.00	\$1,806.00	\$4.50	\$1,354.50	\$9.50	\$2,859.50
4	2104.607	SALVAGE AGGREGATE	CU YD	74	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$5.50	\$407.00	\$27.00	\$1,998.00
5	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	325	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$18.00	\$5,850.00	\$18.50	\$6,012.50	\$22.00	\$7,150.00
10	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	2557.603	INSTALL FENCE	LIN FT	348	\$9.00	\$3,132.00	\$4.85	\$1,687.80	\$10.00	\$3,480.00	\$4.85	\$1,687.80
16	2572.503	TEMPORARY FENCE	LIN FT	651	\$7.00	\$4,557.00	\$1.25	\$813.75	\$2.30	\$1,497.30	\$1.25	\$813.75
17	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.90	\$348.00	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$2.90	\$348.00
18	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	364	\$1.50	\$546.00	\$1.31	\$476.84	\$3.30	\$1,201.20	\$1.31	\$476.84
19	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.5	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,125.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
20	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.5	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$62.50	\$100.00	\$50.00
21	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	15.5	\$1.00	\$15.50	\$1.00	\$15.50	\$2.00	\$31.00	\$1.00	\$15.50
22	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	22.5	\$4.00	\$90.00	\$3.10	\$69.75	\$6.00	\$135.00	\$3.10	\$69.75
23	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
24	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Total Non-Participating:						\$22,197.50		\$18,737.64		\$25,238.00		\$26,941.14
Participating												
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	2412.502	14X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00	\$12,705.00	\$25,410.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
7	2412.502	14X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$15,900.00	\$31,800.00	\$15,960.00	\$31,920.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	2412.503	14X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	52	\$1,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$1,070.00	\$55,640.00	\$1,030.00	\$53,560.00	\$1,600.00	\$83,200.00
9	2412.503	14X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	52	\$1,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$57,720.00	\$1,420.00	\$73,840.00	\$1,750.00	\$91,000.00
11	2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	334	\$50.00	\$16,700.00	\$30.00	\$10,020.00	\$51.00	\$17,034.00	\$65.00	\$21,710.00
12	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	970	\$15.00	\$14,550.00	\$18.00	\$17,460.00	\$10.00	\$9,700.00	\$17.00	\$16,490.00
13	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	220	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$62.00	\$13,640.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
15	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
Total Participating:						\$248,250.00		\$222,040.00		\$237,419.00		\$312,525.00
Total Non-Participating:						\$22,197.50		\$18,737.64		\$25,238.00		\$26,941.14
Total Participating:						\$248,250.00		\$222,040.00		\$237,419.00		\$312,525.00
Totals for Project SAP 041-601-033						\$270,447.50		\$240,777.64		\$262,657.00		\$339,466.14
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-601-033								-10.97%		-2.88%		25.52%
Project: SAP 041-605-024 - BR # 41J92												
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Non-Participating												
15	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
16	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00

Project: SAP 041-605-024 - BR # 41J92				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Landwehr Construction, Inc.		Central Specialties Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	LIN FT	175	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$4.50	\$787.50	\$2.00	\$350.00
2	2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	459	\$3.00	\$1,377.00	\$6.00	\$2,754.00	\$3.00	\$1,377.00	\$7.50	\$3,442.50
3	2104.607 SALVAGE AGGREGATE	CU YD	114	\$2.00	\$228.00	\$2.50	\$285.00	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$27.00	\$3,078.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	401	\$15.00	\$6,015.00	\$20.00	\$8,020.00	\$21.00	\$8,421.00	\$26.00	\$10,426.00
5	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.90	\$348.00	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$2.90	\$348.00
7	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	470	\$1.50	\$705.00	\$1.31	\$615.70	\$3.40	\$1,598.00	\$1.31	\$615.70
8	2575.505 SEEDING	ACRE	0.5	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,125.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
9	2575.505 DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.5	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$62.50	\$100.00	\$50.00
10	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 21-111	POUND	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$2.30	\$34.50	\$1.00	\$15.00
11	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	22	\$4.00	\$88.00	\$3.10	\$68.20	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$3.10	\$68.20
12	2575.509 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
13	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Total Non-Participating:					\$30,513.00		\$26,455.90		\$35,926.50		\$37,343.40
Participating											
14	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
17	2412.502 14X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$26,500.00	\$53,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$44,600.00	\$19,595.00	\$39,190.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
18	2412.502 14X11 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	2	\$28,350.00	\$56,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,625.00	\$43,250.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
19	2412.503 14X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	40	\$1,650.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,410.00	\$56,400.00	\$2,125.00	\$85,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00
20	2412.503 14X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	62	\$1,850.00	\$114,700.00	\$1,630.00	\$101,060.00	\$1,518.00	\$94,116.00	\$1,600.00	\$99,200.00
21	2412.503 14X11 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	40	\$1,700.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$59,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$68,600.00	\$1,740.00	\$69,600.00
22	2412.503 14X11 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	62	\$1,850.00	\$114,700.00	\$1,670.00	\$103,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$107,880.00
23	2451.507 COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) (P)	CU YD	602	\$50.00	\$30,100.00	\$30.00	\$18,060.00	\$42.50	\$25,585.00	\$65.00	\$39,130.00
24	2451.609 GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	2509	\$15.00	\$37,635.00	\$18.00	\$45,162.00	\$15.00	\$37,635.00	\$17.00	\$42,653.00
25	2511.509 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	36	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$64.00	\$2,304.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
26	2511.509 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS V	TON	213	\$55.00	\$11,715.00	\$65.00	\$13,845.00	\$64.00	\$13,632.00	\$50.00	\$10,650.00
27	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
Total Participating:					\$564,030.00		\$505,647.00		\$508,427.00		\$575,088.00
Total Non-Participating:					\$30,513.00		\$26,455.90		\$35,926.50		\$37,343.40
Total Participating:					\$564,030.00		\$505,647.00		\$508,427.00		\$575,088.00
Totals for Project SAP 041-605-024					\$594,543.00		\$532,102.90		\$544,353.50		\$612,431.40
% of Estimate for Project SAP 041-605-024							-10.50%		-8.44%		3.01%
Totals for Contract 03-2020					\$864,990.50		\$772,880.54		\$807,010.50		\$951,897.54
% of Estimate for Contract 03-2020							-10.65%		-6.70%		10.05%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_